MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
IC.PD.P20.V7.02 / 520B6292
Data sheet
Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter,
Types MBS 4201, MBS 4251, MBS 4701 and MBS 4751
1© Danfoss A/S (IA-MS/IM) 05.2014
Features  y In compliance with ATEX directive 94/9/EC:
 - Ex ia IIC T6...T4 (MBS 42xx series)

Data sheet Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, types MBS 4201, MBS 4251, MBS 4701 and MBS 4751
IC.PD.P20.V7.02 / 520B6292© Danfoss A/S (IA-MS/IM) 05.2014
Type code 1 3 7 1
Non adjustable versions
MBS 4201, MBS 4251
Adjustable versions
MBS 4701, MBS 4751
  EN175301-803-A,
Pg 9
2 m cable
ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn
(Bajonet plug)
EN175301-803-A,
Pg 9
DIN 3852-E-G ¼
Gasket:
DIN 3869-14-NBR
G 1/2 A
(EN 837) ¼ – 18 NPT 1/2 – 14 NPT
ISO 6149-2
M14 x 1.5 - 6g
Incl. O-ring NBR
Type code GB04 AB08 AC04 AC08 FA08
Recommended
torque 1) 30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm
2 – 3 turns after finger
tightened
2 – 3 turns after finger
tightened
30 – 35 Nm
1) Depends of different parameters such as gasket material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level
Dimensions/Combinations
6
Data sheet Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, types MBS 4201, MBS 4251, MBS 4701 and MBS 4751
IC.PD.P20.V7.02 / 520B6292© Danfoss A/S (IA-MS/IM) 05.2014
Type code page 5 1 3 7
EN 175301-803-A, Cable versions ISO 15170-A1-3-2-Sn (bayonet plug)
Ambient temperature  -40 – 85 °C  -30 – 85 °C  -40 – 85 °C
Material
Glass filled polyamid,
PA 6.6
PVC cable
Glass filled polyester,
PBT
Enclosure 1) IP65 IP67 IP67 / IP69K
Ex-certification - Conformity specifications
Ambient temperature
Ex ia IIC T4
Ex ia IIC T5
Ex ia IIC T6
-40 – 100 °C
-40 – 75 °C
-40 – 50 °C
-40 – 80 °C ²) / -5 – 70 °C ³)
-40 – 75 °C ²) / -5 – 70 °C ³)
-40 – 50 °C ²) / -5 – 70 °C ³)
-40 – 100 °C
-40 – 75 °C
-40 – 50 °C
Medium temperature
Ex ia IIC T4
Ex ia IIC T5
Ex ia IIC T6
-40 – 125 °C
-40 – 95 °C
-40 – 50 °C
-40 – 125 °C
-40 – 95 °C
-40 – 50 °C
-40 – 125 °C
-40 – 95 °C
-40 – 50 °C
Power supply Ui
Max. input current li
Max. input power Pi
Internal capacity Ci
Internal inductivity Li
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 50 nF
< 8 μH
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 50 nF incl. 0.2 nF / meter cable
< 8 μH incl. 0.8 μH / meter cable
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 50 nF
< 8 μH
Electrical connection,
4 – 20 mA output
(2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: - supply